
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 4638 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 1 10 X

2 l 2 2 3 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 3890 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 0 2 14 X

3 l 3 4 4 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 2977 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 3 9 -

4 s 5 5 6 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 2627 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 1 4 10 -

5 s 6 6 10 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 2616 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 5 7 -

6 t 4 3 2 MADONNA Hung Up 2588 Warner -2 1 15 X

7 s 8 12 23 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 2273 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 1 7 14 -

8 s 13 29 - PAFFENDORF Vogue 1996 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel 5 8 3 -

9 t 7 7 5 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 1925 Superstar/DMD/SPV -2 1 20 X

10 t 9 8 8 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 1908 Superstar/DMD/SPV -1 7 9 -

11 t 10 9 7 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 1570 Superstar/DMD/SPV -1 3 14 -

12 l 12 10 9 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 1551 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 2 19 X
13 t 11 13 15 FERRY CORSTEN Fire 1507 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -2 11 7 -

14 s 18 31 - BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 1328 Interscope/Universal/UV 4 14 3 -

15 s 38 - - ATB Summer Rain 1326 Kontor/DMD/Edel 23 15 2 -

16 l 16 15 19 MATTAFIX Big City Life 1289 Virgin 0 15 12 X

17 t 15 16 17 C-BOOL House Babe 1252 Flash/Dance All Day -2 15 15 -

18 t 14 11 11 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 1175 Interscope/Universal/UV -4 6 17 X

19 s 28 64 - MADONNA Sorry 1161 Warner 9 19 3 -
20 s 27 70 - KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 1064 Dance Street/ZYX/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 7 20 3 X

21 s 29 25 56 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 1040 A&M/Universal/UV 8 21 4 -

22 t 17 14 13 OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 1016 Alphabet City/Intergroove -5 13 13 -
23 t 19 21 22 MAD 8 Work This Pussy 1012 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 19 6 -

24 t 23 22 21 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 973 Yawa/Music Mail -1 21 10 -

25 s 59 - - SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 937 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI 34 25 2 -

26 t 25 28 32 CHRIS BROWN Run It 897 J Records/Sony BMG -1 25 10 X
27 t 22 20 18 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 838 US Import -5 14 16 -

28 s 32 50 - MYLO Muscle Car 784 Superstar/DMD/SPV 4 28 3 -

29 s 45 - - HOUND DOGS I Like Girls 767 Kontor/DMD/Edel 16 29 2 -
30 t 24 23 28 PUBLIC DOMAIN Love U More 762 Tunnel/Music Mail -6 23 6 -

31 t 21 18 16 DJ SHOG Jealousy 761 Logport/Drizzly/DMD -10 11 8 -

32 t 20 17 12 SCOOTER Apache Rocks The Bottom 743 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -12 7 11 X

33 l 33 36 50 ROCCO Street Knowledge 681 Aqualoop/DMD 0 33 4 X

34 t 30 27 33 NOMANSLAND Voice From Down / Nomansland 678 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -4 27 6 -

35 s 46 56 - CJ STONE FEAT. TAMARA RHODES City Lights 629 Bump/Music Mail 11 35 3 -

36 t 26 19 14 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 627 Superstar/DMD/SPV -10 6 16 -

37 t 35 42 43 KID ALEX Young & Beautiful 619 Rotor/Milk & Sugar/Polydor/Universal/UV -2 35 5 -

38 t 31 26 29 FILO + PERI FEAT. TIFF LAYCEY Dance With A Devil 601 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -7 26 6 -

39 t 36 38 48 KNIGHTCLUB Ab Geht’s! 547 Andorfine/Q -3 36 4 -
40 s 61 - - SIDNEY Nobody Move 542 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 21 40 2 -

41 l 41 47 53 THE NOTORIOUS B.I.G. FEAT. JAGGED EDGE, NELLY, DIDDY AND AVERY STORM Nasty Girl 534 Atlantic/Warner 0 41 6 X

42 s 65 - - SANDRA FLYN Red Is Love 532 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 23 42 2 -

43 s 44 40 38 BEYONCE FEAT. SLIM THUG Check On It 508 Columbia/Sony BMG 1 38 5 -

44 s 53 78 - BANANARAMA Move In My Direction 498 Edel 9 44 3 -

45 t 34 24 20 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 483 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel -11 10 13 -

46 NEU - - - THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 477 Blue/Blow Up/EMI 55 46 1 -

47 t 40 41 37 MARY J. BLIGE Be Without You 456 Geffen/Universal/UV -7 37 6 X

48 t 43 37 41 SEAN PAUL Ever Blazin' 453 Atlantic/Warner -5 37 12 X

49 t 42 30 30 BOMBAST BEATS Leyla 444 Polydor/Universal/UV -7 30 7 -
50 t 47 44 36 ASTRADA You Are The One / To The Stars 438 Beatwerk -3 36 5 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 39 33 31 MOLELLA & THE OUTHERE BROTHERS If You Wanna Party 436 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -12 28 7 -

52 s 91 - - ROSENSTOLZ Ich Bin Ich (Wir Sind Wir) 427 Polydor/Universal/UV 39 52 2 -
53 t 37 35 24 MOONBOOTICA (W / IAMX) Pretty Little Angel 412 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -16 21 9 -

54 t 49 48 49 MASSARI Be Easy 341 Urban/Universal/UV -5 48 6 -

55 s 81 - - MOBY Slipping Away 338 Mute/Virgin 26 55 2 -

56 s 67 100 - STEVENS & MARCELLUS Everything Counts 328 Superior/Alphabet City/Music Mail 11 56 3 -

57 t 50 39 25 ALEX MEGANE Little Lies 325 BE52/Dance All Day -7 11 12 -

58 s 89 - - RENEGADE MASTERZ Crystal Ship 313 Suprime/Music Mail 31 58 2 -

59 t 57 65 94 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 311 Fine/Four Music -2 57 4 -
60 t 54 34 27 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 307 A&M/Universal/UV -6 1 25 X

61 t 58 54 40 CASCADA How Do You Do 296 Zooland -3 5 16 -

62 RE - - - ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 295 Superstar/DMD/SPV 39 38 9 -
63 t 48 32 26 MASTER BLASTER Since You've Been Gone 285 Clubland/Q -15 22 9 X

64 s 70 95 - MARCUS LAYTON I Rock The Show 284 Sumo/Ministry Of Sound 6 64 3 -

65 t 52 45 34 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Ayer's Rock 269 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -13 34 6 -

66 t 64 52 47 RÖYKSOPP What Else Is There 268 Labels/EMI -2 44 9 X

67 t 51 43 46 SCHILLER MIT JETTE VON ROTH Der Tag...Du Bist Erwacht 264 Polydor/Universal/UV -16 36 9 -

68 s 69 99 - SKYE Love Show 260 Warner 1 68 3 -

69 t 55 46 35 SUGABABES Push The Button 252 Universal/UV -14 8 18 X
70 s 74 - - T-PAIN I'm Sprung 247 Jive/Sony BMG 4 70 2 -

71 t 68 62 76 C-BASE Lift Me Up 244 BE52/Dance All Day -3 62 4 -

72 s 79 89 83 AXWELL FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Watch The Sunrise 242 Superstar/DMD/SPV 7 72 9 -
73 s 77 91 - TOM NOVY Your Body 234 Kosmo/DMD 4 73 11 -

74 s 76 63 87 DICKHEADZ Pimp My Stereo 230 Mental Madness/Q 2 63 4 -

75 t 73 72 72 FUZZY HAIR VS. STEVE ANGELLO In Beat 220 Sound Division/Selected Works/DMD -2 72 6 -

76 t 62 57 58 SEAN PAUL Temperature 219 Atlantic/Warner -14 47 6 -
77 t 72 58 63 EAST-WEST ROCKERZ Never Stop!!! 218 Flash/Dance All Day -5 58 6 -

78 t 71 75 71 LIQUID SPILL Insanity 216 Creativ -7 71 6 -

79 t 56 51 39 SUGAR KINGZ Only You 202 Attractive/Music Mail -23 34 8 -
80 l 80 90 - JULES Musicentoxication 200 Blow Up/EMI 0 80 3 -

81 NEU - - - BENNY BENASSI Who's Your Daddy 190 Submental/ZYX 20 81 1 -

82 s 85 66 73 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 184 Egoiste/Q 3 31 22 -

83 NEU - - - PATRICK BUNTON Listen! 183 Tunnel/Music Mail 18 83 1 -

84 t 63 49 44 RIHANNA If It's Lovin' That You Want 182 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -21 34 9 X

85 NEU - - - FLOORFILLA Komputermelody 178 ZYX 16 85 1 -

86 t 75 59 55 BLOODHOUND GANG Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss 174 Geffen/Universal/UV -11 35 12 X

87 t 84 61 54 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 173 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 1 28 X

88 t 82 98 - TONIC & SERENITY Downhill Dancing 172 Tragma/Dance All Day -6 82 3 -

89 s 95 - - DJ TYSON Black Betty 171 Tigers & Tomatoes/Dance All Day 6 89 2 -
90 s 92 60 51 R. KELLY Burn It Up 169 J Records/Sony BMG 2 41 20 X

91 t 78 85 88 BUSTA RHYMES Touch It 162 US Import -13 67 6 -

92 RE - - 96 MYLO Drop The Pressure 155 Superstar/DMD/Warner 9 38 34 X

93 t 66 67 57 BUSH II BUSH Piano Track 154 Superfly/Intergroove -27 57 6 -

94 t 60 55 60 DEEJAY GOLDFINGER Runaway 153 Mastermindmusic/Dance All Day -34 55 6 -

95 t 94 94 91 DELGARDO FEAT. MRS. ROSE Lick My Cat 152 Keep Your Head/Morell -1 91 4 -

96 s 98 73 59 BUY NOW For Sale 144 Superstar/DMD/SPV 2 45 8 -

97 NEU - - - LIL KIM Whoa 143 Atlantic/Warner 4 97 1 -

98 NEU - - - DJ ANTOINE Arabian Adventure 142 Session/Music Mail 3 98 1 -

99 NEU - - - THE YORKERS All I Want Is You (Ohne Dich) 141 Andorfine/Q 2 99 1 -
100 NEU - - - BOB SONIC Air 140 zdynamix 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 2 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 2977 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 1 8

2 l 2 2 3 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 2627 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 2 9

3 l 3 3 7 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 2616 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 3 6

4 l 4 6 18 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 2273 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 4 13

5 s 8 22 - PAFFENDORF Vogue 1996 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 5 3

6 t 5 4 5 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 1908 Superstar/DMD/SPV -1 4 8

7 t 6 5 4 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 1570 Superstar/DMD/SPV -1 2 13

8 t 7 7 10 FERRY CORSTEN Fire 1507 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -1 7 7

9 s 11 24 - BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 1328 Interscope/Universal/UV 2 9 3

10 s 29 - - ATB Summer Rain 1326 Kontor/DMD/Edel 19 10 2

11 t 9 10 12 C-BOOL House Babe 1252 Flash/Dance All Day -2 9 11

12 s 19 47 - MADONNA Sorry 1161 Warner 7 12 3

13 s 20 18 43 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 1040 A&M/Universal/UV 7 13 4

14 t 10 8 8 OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 1016 Alphabet City/Intergroove -4 8 12

15 t 12 14 17 MAD 8 Work This Pussy 1012 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 12 6

16 t 15 15 16 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 973 Yawa/Music Mail -1 15 9

17 s 44 - - SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible 937 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI 27 17 2

18 t 14 13 13 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 838 US Import -4 8 15

19 s 23 37 - MYLO Muscle Car 784 Superstar/DMD/SPV 4 19 3
20 s 33 - - HOUND DOGS I Like Girls 767 Kontor/DMD/Edel 13 20 2

21 t 16 16 21 PUBLIC DOMAIN Love U More 762 Tunnel/Music Mail -5 16 5

22 t 13 11 11 DJ SHOG Jealousy 761 Logport/Drizzly/DMD -9 7 8

23 t 21 20 26 NOMANSLAND Voice From Down / Nomansland 678 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -2 20 5

24 s 34 42 - CJ STONE FEAT. TAMARA RHODES City Lights 629 Bump/Music Mail 10 24 3

25 t 18 12 9 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 627 Superstar/DMD/SPV -7 5 15

26 l 26 32 35 KID ALEX Young & Beautiful 619 Rotor/Milk & Sugar/Polydor/Universal/UV 0 26 4

27 t 22 19 22 FILO + PERI FEAT. TIFF LAYCEY Dance With A Devil 601 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -5 19 6

28 t 27 28 38 KNIGHTCLUB Ab Geht’s! 547 Andorfine/Q -1 27 4

29 s 46 - - SIDNEY Nobody Move 542 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 17 29 2
30 s 48 - - SANDRA FLYN Red Is Love 532 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 18 30 2

31 s 32 30 30 BEYONCE FEAT. SLIM THUG Check On It 508 Columbia/Sony BMG 1 30 4

32 s 40 - - BANANARAMA Move In My Direction 498 Edel 8 32 2

33 t 25 17 15 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 483 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel -8 6 13

34 NEU - - - THE BOY RACKERS Bla Bla Bla 477 Blue/Blow Up/EMI 17 34 1

35 t 31 23 23 BOMBAST BEATS Leyla 444 Polydor/Universal/UV -4 23 6

36 t 35 34 28 ASTRADA You Are The One / To The Stars 438 Beatwerk -1 28 4

37 t 30 25 24 MOLELLA & THE OUTHERE BROTHERS If You Wanna Party 436 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -7 21 6

38 NEU - - - ROSENSTOLZ Ich Bin Ich (Wir Sind Wir) 427 Polydor/Universal/UV 13 38 1

39 t 28 26 19 MOONBOOTICA (W / IAMX) Pretty Little Angel 412 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -11 15 9
40 t 36 36 39 MASSARI Be Easy 341 Urban/Universal/UV -4 36 5

41 NEU - - - MOBY Slipping Away 338 Mute/Virgin 10 41 1

42 s 50 - - STEVENS & MARCELLUS Everything Counts 328 Superior/Alphabet City/Music Mail 8 42 2

43 t 37 29 20 ALEX MEGANE Little Lies 325 BE52/Dance All Day -6 7 11

44 NEU - - - RENEGADE MASTERZ Crystal Ship 313 Suprime/Music Mail 7 44 1

45 t 42 48 - FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 311 Fine/Four Music -3 42 3

46 t 43 40 32 CASCADA How Do You Do 296 Zooland -3 3 16

47 RE - - - ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 295 Superstar/DMD/SPV 4 25 8

48 NEU - - - MARCUS LAYTON I Rock The Show 284 Sumo/Ministry Of Sound 3 48 1

49 t 39 35 27 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Ayer's Rock 269 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -10 27 6
50 t 38 33 37 SCHILLER MIT JETTE VON ROTH Der Tag...Du Bist Erwacht 264 Polydor/Universal/UV -12 29 8
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

2 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 2 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

3 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 3 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

4 6 MADONNA Hung Up 4 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool

5 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 5 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

6 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 6 6 MADONNA Hung Up

7 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue 7 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue

8 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 8 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

9 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 9 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio
10 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 10 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me

11 17 C-BOOL House Babe 11 15 ATB Summer Rain

12 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire 12 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

13 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 13 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire

14 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 14 25 SHAPESHIFTERS Incredible

15 18 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 15 24 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone

16 24 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 16 19 MADONNA Sorry
17 15 ATB Summer Rain 17 17 C-BOOL House Babe

18 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life 18 14 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

19 33 ROCCO Street Knowledge 19 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45
20 22 OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 20 31 DJ SHOG Jealousy

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

2 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 2 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

3 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 3 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

4 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 4 6 MADONNA Hung Up

5 6 MADONNA Hung Up 5 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool

6 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 6 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

7 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 7 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

8 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 8 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

9 14 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 9 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue
10 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue 10 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me

11 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 11 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

12 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 12 17 C-BOOL House Babe

13 15 ATB Summer Rain 13 14 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

14 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 14 20 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me

15 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire 15 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life

16 23 MAD 8 Work This Pussy 16 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

17 20 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 17 21 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep

18 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 18 27 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody

19 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life 19 18 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps
20 22 OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 20 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

2 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter 2 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

3 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue 3 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

4 6 MADONNA Hung Up 4 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

5 26 CHRIS BROWN Run It 5 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me

6 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool 6 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool
7 18 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 7 14 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It

8 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 8 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

9 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 9 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire
10 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep 10 6 MADONNA Hung Up

11 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life 11 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life

12 24 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Since You Been Gone 12 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

13 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 13 23 MAD 8 Work This Pussy

14 23 MAD 8 Work This Pussy 14 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue

15 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me 15 28 MYLO Muscle Car

16 19 MADONNA Sorry 16 19 MADONNA Sorry
17 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 17 15 ATB Summer Rain

18 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle) 18 17 C-BOOL House Babe

19 36 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 19 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)
20 29 HOUND DOGS I Like Girls 20 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Hey St. Peter

2 2 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation

3 3 VINYLSHAKERZ Daddy Cool

4 9 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

5 4 SHAUN BAKER Push / Deep

6 10 BOOGIE PIMPS The Music In Me

7 5 FILTERFUNK SOS (Message In The Bottle)

8 6 MADONNA Hung Up

9 12 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)
10 19 MADONNA Sorry

11 16 MATTAFIX Big City Life

12 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

13 59 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation

14 13 FERRY CORSTEN Fire

15 15 ATB Summer Rain

16 18 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

17 28 MYLO Muscle Car

18 7 GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio

19 8 PAFFENDORF Vogue
20 23 MAD 8 Work This Pussy
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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